Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2002

Institution by Award Level Totals

Double majors included.

ACADEMY COLLEGE

ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ALFRED ADLER GRADUATE SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN OIC INCORPORATED
ANOKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
ANOKA-RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
APOSTOLIC BIBLE INSTITUTE

ARGOSY UNIVERSITY

ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA
AUGSBURG COLLEGE

AVEDA INSTITUTE

BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY

BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE

BETHEL COLLEGE

BETHEL THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

BROWN COLLEGE

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY

CARLETON COLLEGE

CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE-BRAINERD
CENTURY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT

COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA

COLLEGE OF ST CATHERINE

COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS

CONCORDIA COLLEGE AT MOORHEAD
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY

COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-DULUTH
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-HIBBING
CROSSROADS COLLEGE

CROWN COLLEGE

DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DULUTH BUSINESS UNIVERSITY
DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
EAST METRO OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CENTER
FERGUS FALLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Less
than 1
year

11
201

55
74

26

566

56
202

17

26

148

112

Award level
2 but Post- Post- First
1to 2 less than bacc masters Professio
Yrs Associate 4Yrs Bachelor certificate Master certificate Doctorate nal
22 44 2
155 370 124
32
11
189 161 69
537
19 6
77 36 38
130 57
488 26 31
61 842 50
103 34
5 695 144
8 78 9 50
418 753 12
23 41 143 535 8 131
449
311 383
213 693
490
439 5 228
38 201 2 542 74 319
48
758
1 510 26 164
4
21
21 14
14 32 174
239 232 20
23 73
23 328 45
7
35 244

Total

79
850
32
11
474
611
25
151
213
545
566
953
137
844
145
1,183
881
449
750
1,108
490
672
1,193
48
758
701
30
21
35
220
639
96
396
119
280



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2002

Institution by Award Level Totals

Double majors included.

FOND DU LAC TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GLOBE COLLEGE

GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY

HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

HERZING COLLEGE

HIBBING COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HIGH TECH INSTITUTE

INVER HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ITASCA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE

LEECH LAKE TRIBAL COLLEGE

LUTHER SEMINARY

MACALESTER COLLEGE

MARTIN LUTHER COLLEGE

MAYO GRADUATE SCHOOL

MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL

MAYO SCHOOL OF HEALTH RELATED SCIENCES
MESABI RANGE COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE
METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MIAMI AD SCHOOL-MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS BUSINESS COLLEGE

MINNEAPOLIS COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN
MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE
MINNESOTA COSMETOLOGY EDUCATION CENTER
MINNESOTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGIES
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE-SE TECHNICAL
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY-MOORHEAD
MINNESOTA STATE UNVERSITY-MANKATO
MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGE
MODEL COLLEGE OF HAIR DESIGN

MUSIC TECH COLLEGE

NATIONAL AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Less
than 1
year

259
43
115

110

55

339

212

228
127

1to2
Yrs Associate

119

377
192
71

43
172

36
184
59
163

183
29

195
235

238

126
91

364

34
222
139
410
215
394

11

162

101

468

236
126
46
52
247

114
53

2 but
less than
4Yrs

48

41

57

Bachelor certificate

13
716
479

556
252

1,052

111

16

1,246
1,911

77

Award level

Post-

First

bacc Professio
Master certificate Doctorate nal
49 303 12 156
1 37 16 80
24 24
43
65
118
14 10
77
396
138

Total

170
229
716
1,000
1,002
226
384
261
418
259
676
13
134
556
259
48
43
142
401
1,229

264
135
990

37

447
581
1,378
2,416
770
127
126
132
138



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2002

Institution by Award Level Totals

Double majors included.

NEI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE-BEMIDJI
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE

NORTHWESTERN HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY
OAK HILLS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

OLIVER THEIN REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY
PILLSBURY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE

PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE

RAINY RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-EAGAN

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MANKATO

RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MINNETONKA
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-ST CLOUD

REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY

REGIONS HOSPITAL SCH OF OPHTHALMIC MED TECH
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE

RITAS-MOORHEAD BEAUTY SCHOOL

RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ROCHESTER COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SAINT CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY

SAINT CLOUD TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SAINT JOHNS UNIVERSITY

SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

SAINT OLAF COLLEGE

SAINT PAUL COLLEGE

SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS

SOUTH CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-MANKATO
SOUTHWEST STATE UNIVERSITY

ST CLOUD REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY

SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CTR

Less
than 1
year

13
2
172
75
89

57
20
20

111

16
316
228

49

304
297
74

12
42

1to2
Yrs Associate

43
3
181
426
57
62
43
16
55
40

34
127

248

110
120

334
11
321
28
349

117

119
681
10
664
240
658
65
6

11

5
14
49
60
78
53
79

417
311
625

96
312

208

382
14

Award level
2 but Post- Post- First
less than bacc masters Professio
4Yrs Bachelor certificate Master certificate Doctorate nal
1 174
42
144
698
3 13 225
15
43
4
194
98
25
2,389 274 87
169
421 21 11
381 4 1,331 136 1
914
41
24
491 286

Total

162
694
190
836
538
1,317
65
709
298
30
64
51
91
71
115
118
112
133
147

970
16
835
998
2,846
864
453
1,874
914
874
325
829
791
129
42



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2002

Institution by Award Level Totals

Double majors included.

UNITED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-CROOKSTON
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-MORRIS
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES
UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS

VERMILION COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WALDEN UNIVERSITY

WHITE EARTH TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WILLIAM MITCHELL COLLEGE OF LAW
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY

Grand Total

Award level
Less 2 but Post- Post- First
than 1 1to 2 less than bacc masters Professio
year Yrs Associate 4Yrs Bachelor certificate Master certificate Doctorate nal
2 9 4 18
24 182
15 2 1,453 7 176
386
60 9 7 5,972 51 2,546 560 719
3 1,366 110 1,352 14 34 9
47 1 148
416 102
9
285
50 1,310 138 4
5111 6,820 13,467 1,176 28,228 520 9,347 316 941 1,596

Total

33
206
1,653
386
9,924
2,888
196
518

285
1,502

67,522



