Double majors included.

	Less than 1 year	1 to 2 Yrs	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Bachelor	Post- bacc certificate	Master	Post- masters certificate	Doctorate	First Professio nal	Total
ACADEMY COLLEGE	11	22	44		2						79
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL COLLEGE	201	155	370	124							850
ALFRED ADLER GRADUATE SCHOOL							32				32
AMERICAN INDIAN OIC INCORPORATED		11									11
ANOKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE	55	189	161	69							474
ANOKA-RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	74		537								611
APOSTOLIC BIBLE INSTITUTE			19		6						25
ARGOSY UNIVERSITY			77				36		38		151
ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA	26		130		57						213
AUGSBURG COLLEGE					488	26	31				545
AVEDA INSTITUTE	566										566
BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY			61		842		50				953
BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE			103		34						137
BETHEL COLLEGE			5		695		144				844
BETHEL THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY						8	78		9	50	145
BROWN COLLEGE		418	753		12						1,183
CAPELLA UNIVERSITY		23			41	143	535	8	131		881
CARLETON COLLEGE					449						449
CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE-BRAINERD	56	311	383								750
CENTURY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	202	213	693								1,108
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT					490						490
COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA					439	5	228				672
COLLEGE OF ST CATHERINE	17	38	201	2	542	74	319				1,193
COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS					48						48
CONCORDIA COLLEGE AT MOORHEAD					758						758
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY			1		510	26	164				701
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-DULUTH	26	4									30
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-HIBBING		21									21
CROSSROADS COLLEGE			21		14						35
CROWN COLLEGE		14	32		174						220
DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE	148	239	232	20							639
DULUTH BUSINESS UNIVERSITY		23	73								96
DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY		23	328	45							396
EAST METRO OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CENTER	112	7									119
FERGUS FALLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	1	35	244								280

Double majors included.

	Less than 1	1 to 2		2 but less than		Post- bacc		Post- masters	ſ	First Professio	
	year	Yrs	Associate	4 Yrs	Bachelor	certificate	Master	certificate	Doctorate	nal	Total
FOND DU LAC TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	44		126								170
GLOBE COLLEGE	6	119	91		13						229
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE					716						716
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY					479	49	303	1	12	156	1,000
HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE	259	377	364	2							1,002
HERZING COLLEGE		192	34								226
HIBBING COMMUNITY COLLEGE	43	71	222	48							384
HIGH TECH INSTITUTE	115	7	139								261
INVER HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	8		410								418
ITASCA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	1	43	215								259
LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE	110	172	394								676
LEECH LAKE TRIBAL COLLEGE		2	11								13
LUTHER SEMINARY						1	37		16	80	134
MACALESTER COLLEGE					556						556
MARTIN LUTHER COLLEGE				7	252						259
MAYO GRADUATE SCHOOL							24		24		48
MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL										43	43
MAYO SCHOOL OF HEALTH RELATED SCIENCES		36		41			65				142
MESABI RANGE COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE	55	184	162								401
METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY		59			1,052		118				1,229
MIAMI AD SCHOOL-MINNEAPOLIS				1							1
MINNEAPOLIS BUSINESS COLLEGE		163	101								264
MINNEAPOLIS COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN					111	14	10				135
MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE	339	183	468								990
MINNESOTA COSMETOLOGY EDUCATION CENTER	8	29									37
MINNESOTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGIES		4									4
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		195	236		16						447
MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE-SE TECHNICAL	212	235	126	8							581
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY-MOORHEAD			46		1,246		77	9			1,378
MINNESOTA STATE UNVERSITY-MANKATO			52		1,911		396	57			2,416
MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGE	228	238	247	57							770
MODEL COLLEGE OF HAIR DESIGN	127										127
MUSIC TECH COLLEGE		12	114								126
NATIONAL AMERICAN UNIVERSITY		2	53		77						132
NATIONAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY							138				138

Double majors included.

	Less than 1	1 to 2	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Decholor	Post- bacc certificate	Mootor	Post- masters certificate		First Professio	Tatal
	year	IIS	Associate	4 1 I S	Dachelor	centificate	master	certificate	Doctorate	nal	Total
NEI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY		43	119								162
NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	13		681								694
NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY	2	3	10	1	174						190
NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	172		664								836
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	75	181	240	42							538
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE-BEMIDJI	89	426	658	144							1,317
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE			65								65
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE		5	6		698						709
NORTHWESTERN HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY		57			3		13			225	298
OAK HILLS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE		4	11		15						30
OLIVER THEIN REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	2	62									64
PILLSBURY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE		3	5		43						51
PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE	34	43	14								91
RAINY RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	6	16	49								71
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-EAGAN		55	60								115
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MANKATO		40	78								118
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MINNETONKA	57	2	53								112
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-ST CLOUD	20	34	79								133
REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	20	127									147
REGIONS HOSPITAL SCH OF OPHTHALMIC MED TECH				4							4
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE	111	248	417	194							970
RITAS-MOORHEAD BEAUTY SCHOOL	16										16
RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	316	110	311	98							835
ROCHESTER COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	228	120	625	25							998
SAINT CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY			96		2,389		274	87			2,846
SAINT CLOUD TECHNICAL COLLEGE	49	334	312	169							864
SAINT JOHNS UNIVERSITY					421		21			11	453
SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA		11			381	4	1,331	136	11		1,874
SAINT OLAF COLLEGE					914						914
SAINT PAUL COLLEGE	304	321	208	41							874
SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS	297	28									325
SOUTH CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-MANKATO	74	349	382	24							829
SOUTHWEST STATE UNIVERSITY			14		491		286				791
ST CLOUD REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	12	117									129
SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CTR	42										42

Double majors included.

	Less than 1	1 to 2		2 but less than		Post- bacc		Post- masters		First Professio	
	year	Yrs	Associate	4 Yrs	Bachelor	certificate	Master	certificate	Doctorate	nal	Total
UNITED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY						2	9		4	18	33
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-CROOKSTON			24		182						206
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH	15	2			1,453	7	176				1,653
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-MORRIS					386						386
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES	60	9		7	5,972	51	2,546		560	719	9,924
UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS				3	1,366	110	1,352	14	34	9	2,888
VERMILION COMMUNITY COLLEGE	47	1	148								196
WALDEN UNIVERSITY							416		102		518
WHITE EARTH TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE			9								9
WILLIAM MITCHELL COLLEGE OF LAW										285	285
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY			50		1,310		138	4			1,502
Grand Total	5,111	6,820	13,467	1,176	28,228	520	9,347	316	941	1,596	67,522